force), read with Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 and Articles of Association of the 
Company and subject to the approval of Central Government or other Government 
authority/agency/board, if any, approval of the Company be and is hereby accorded to pay 
a remuneration up to 11,88,000/- (Rupees Eleven lacs Eighty Eight Thousand only) per 
annum to Mr. Naresh S. Jain (DIN: 00714499), Managing Director of the Company, the 
details of which are given in the Explanatory Statement annexed hereto.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent of the shareholders of the Company be and is

[...]

thereof be and is hereby also authorized to amend, alter, modify or otherwise vary the 
terms and conditions of appointment of Mr. Naresh S. Jain (DIN: 00714499), Managing 
Director, including the components of the above mentioned remuneration payable to him 
subject to the overall cap of Rs. 11,88,000/- (Rupees Eleven lacs Eighty Eight Thousand 
only) per annum.” 

Place: Ahmedabad       By Order of the Board 
Date:   11/08/2017     

Sd/- 
Registered Office:      Mr. Naresh S. Jain    
611, G.I.D.C. Phase IV,     Managing Director   
Vatva Industrial Estate, Vatva,     DIN: